2024 Gardening
Outliook Survey



The Axiom
Advantage

Our goal with this research is to learn
more about how much money and
time home gardeners spent on their
gardens in 2023, and how they view
the 2024 gardening season.
Based on our findings, we think the
future is bright for 2024.

Mike Reiber

CEO & Founder




Despite economic concerns, respondents spent more
money on gardening in 2023 and plan to spend more
money in 2024.

48.5% of respondents reported spending more money in 2023 compared to 2022.

53.5% of Gen Y respondents and 52.7% of Gen Z respondents reported spending more
money in 2023 compared to 2022.

Future spending for 2024 up 19.5% (those forecasting spending more) over 2022 and
more than 60% more than 2020.

45.8% of respondents plan to spend more money in 2024 than they did in 2023.

55.8% of Gen Y respondents and 43.4% of Gen Z respondents plan to spend more money
in 2024 than they did in 2023.

Home improvement (25.6%) and eating out (20.8%) were cited as the top 2 spending areas
among respondents who spent less money on gardening 2023.

Despite returning to work, respondents spent more
time gardening in 2023 and plan to spend more time
gardening in 2024.

45.3% of respondents reported spending 50-100% more time in their gardens in 2023
compared to 2022.

59% of Gen Z and 54% of Gen Y respondents reported spending 50-100% more time in
their gardens in 2023 compared to 2022.

14.5% more spending time gardening than in 2022.
50.5% of respondents expect to spend more time gardening in 2024 compared to 2023.

56.4% of Gen Y and 54.3% of Gen Z respondents expect to spend more time gardening in
2024 compared to 2023.

Working more (30.2%) and bad weather (20.6%) were cited as the top 2 reasons among
respondents who spent less time in their gardens in 2023.



Respondents plan to plant more and expand
their gardens in 2024.

+ 64.7% of respondents plan to plant more and expand their gardens in 2024.

+ 76.2% of Gen Y and 71.2% of Gen Z respondents plan to plant more and
expand their gardens in 2024.

Independent garden centers important sources
of new and unique plants and information.
+ 59.9% of respondents reported the same number of visits to independent

garden centers, and 19.5% reported more visits to independent garden
centers in 2023.

+ The top 2 reasons for visiting local garden centers were more plant choices
(27.1%) and new plant varieties (19.7%). Among Gen Z respondents these
percentages increase to 25.7% and 22.5%, respectively.

+ 28.3% of respondents name local garden centers are the number 1 place for
learning about new plants and gardening supplies. Websites and social
media are number 2 and 3 sources at 27.7% and 22.2%.

Top 3 gardening projects for 2024 include
curb appeal gardens, creating vegetable
gardens and growing new kinds of vegetables
and fruits.

+ 57.6% of respondents reported their #1 2024 project is creating front of the
house plantings that increase the curb appeal. For Gen X respondents, this
percentage increases to 61.4%.

+ 44.1% reported creating vegetable gardens as their #2 project.

+ 36.9% reported growing new kinds of vegetables and fruits as their #3 2024

project. For Gen Y respondents, this percentage increases to 45%.
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Continuing Trend
Spending More Money

How much money did you spend

on gardening this year, compared to last year?

67.9%

Same amount of money

More money

14.7%

13.8%

Less money
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Continuing Trend
Spending More Money

Are you likely to spend more or less on gardening in 2024 compared to 2023?
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2023 compared to 2022?
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Continuing Trend
Spending More Time

How much time did you spend gardening in 2023 compared to 2022?
In 2023? In 2022?

Up to 150% more time Up to 150% more time

Up to 100% more time Up to 100% more time

Up to 50% more time Up to 50% more time

Same amount of time Same amount of time 49.1%

Less time Less time

0.0% 20.0%  40.0%  60.0% 0.0% 20.0%  40.0%  60.0%



Gen £ and Gen Y Spending
More Time Than Gen X

How much time did you spend gardening in 2023 compared to 2022?
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Respondents Planning to
Spend More Time in 2024

How much time do you expect to spend gardening in 2024 compared to 2023?
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How much time do you expect to spend gardening in 2024 compared to 2023?
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Working More, Weather

Reasons for Less Garden Time

If you spent less time gardening in 2023, why?

In 20237
|

| was working more (home or
back to the office)

Weather was bad

Spent more timetraveling

In-home projects (hew room,
finish basement, entertainment
center, etc.)

Spent more time outside the
house socializing

Tired of doing home and garden
tasks

Other (please specify)

30.29

=

0.0%

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0%

In 20227
\
| was working more (home or
back to the office) 19.6%
Weather was bad 16.9%
Home maintenance/repair 14.6%
In-home projects (hew room,
finish basement, entertainment 12.8%
center, etc.)

Landscaping 12.8%

Spent more time traveling 12.8%
Spent more time socializing with

friends and family 10.7%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

40.0%



More than

Is gardening something you plan to continue in 2024?

Yes, and | will plant more and
expand my garden
Yes, but | will plant the same
amount

Yes, but | will plant less

No

Yes, and | will plant more and
expand my garden

Yes, and | will plant the same
amount

Yes, but | will plant less

No

in 2024?

2.6%
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In 20232
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1.4%
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Gen Z and Gen Y are
Likely to Plant More

Is gardening something you plan to continue in 2024?
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Home Depot Trending

Stronger in Most Regions

Where did you buy most of your gardening

supplies (i.e. seeds, fertilizers, pesticides,
equipment, etc.) in 2023?

Home Depot

Lowe’s

Walmart

Independent garden center

Hardware store 4.5%

Farmstore 1%

Other (please specify where ) 2.4%

Grocery store 2.4%

Online 1.8%

Mail Order F 0.8%

Home Depot

Lowe's

Walmart

Independent garden center
Farm store
Grocery store
Hardware store
Other

Online

Mail Order

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0%

4.1%
4.1%
3.59
2.6%
2.6%
1.4%

Where did you buy most of your garden
plants in 2023?
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20.0% 30.0% 40.0%



Local Garden Centers
Remain Important Resource

Did you visit independent garden
centers more or less this year?
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Consumers
Choices and

When you visit local garden centers,
what do you need most?

More plant choices

New plant varieties

New ideas for my garden or
outdoor living projects

One stop shopping

Help choosing the right plant
for my garden

Special products that | can't
buy at other retailers

Expert advice on tough
problems

Other (please specifywhere) | 0.4%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%



Local Garden Centers
Remain Important Resource

What is the most important place to learn about
new plants and gardening supplies?

Local garden centers

Websites

Social media

v

Home Centers (Home Depot, Lowes)
Print and Digital Magazines
Newspapers

University/local extension service

2.6%

1.6%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0%



56.7% Are Interested In
Increasing Curb Appeal

What is the most important gardening project that you hope to accomplish in 2024?

In 2024?

Creating front of the house plantings that
increase the curb appeal of my home

Creating vegetable gardens

Growing newkinds of vegetables and fruits
Updating or adding a new deck/patio
Planting fruit trees

Adding an automatic watering system
Adding a water garden

Adding trellises and vertical gardening areas
Adding outdoor lighting

Creating plantings for pollinators and wildlife
Planting more flowering trees and shrubs

Adding more container gardens

57.6%

oY
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In 2023?

Creating vegetable gardens

Planting more flowering shrubs

Growing new kinds of vegetables
and fruits

Planting fruit trees

Adding more container gardens

Adding morein-ground garden
space
Creating plantings for pollinators
and wildlife

Adding raised bed gardens
Adding outdoor lighting

Planting more shade trees

Adding an automatic watering
system

Adding trellises and vertical
gardening areas

|

27

24.

17.6

15.69

13.6%

B 1z.0%
o 12.0%
2%

19.2%

19.0%

16.8%

37.5%

2%

4%

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%



Demographics - Regions
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Demographics - Age/Gender

Survey Age Groups
40.9%
33.8% /
25.3% /

Gen Z19-26

Gen Y 27-41

Gen X 42-58

Survey Gender Breakdown

49.1%

Female



Demographics - Garden Types

What type of garden do you have?

In-ground

Patio pot/container garden

Raised bed

Deck

Indoor garden

Balcony

Window box

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0%
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Demographics - Plant Types

What types of plants do you grow? (check all that apply)

Flowers
Vegetables
House plants
Shrubs/Bushes
Fruit trees
Succulents
Shade trees
Bulbs

Berries

Tropicals

Other (please
specify)

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0%
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Additional information
available upon request

y v N

mreiber@axiomcom.com



mailto:seinck@axiomcom.com

About Axiom

Positively Different



Combined Client Results

23%

Increase in Sales

45%

Business Savings

78%

Increase In Content Views

50+

Patents

60+

Awards

5000+

News Articles Earned

$500M+

Half a Billion in Sales

Axiom strategies have generated in excess of

$500,000,000 in combined sales for our clients.

$350M+

Savings to Clients

Axiom programs have saved more than
$350,000,000 in combined expenses for our
clients.
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